JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

February 27, 2007 Hearing Room H-170
8:30 a.m. Tapes: 42, 43A
Members Present: Rep. Jenson, Chair Sen. Johnson, Vice-Chair

Rep. Beyer Sen. Bates,

Rep. C. Edwards Sen. Whitsett

Rep. Galizio
Members Excused: Rep. Krummel
Staff Present: Dallas Weyand, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office

Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office
Measures or Issues Heard: SB 5502 Department of Administrative Services - Work Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 42A
003 Chair Jenson Calls the hearing to order at 8:37 am.

Opens Work Session on SB 5502 Department of
Administrative Services.

010 Dallas Weyand, Budget Discuses Memorandum from Department of Administrative
Analyst, Legislative Services dated February 14, 2007 (Exhibit 1).
Fiscal Office

044 Chair Jenson

049 Mr. Weyand

075 Sen. Bates

115 Sen. Johnson

123 Rep. Beyer

128 Sen. Johnson

130 Chair Jenson

160 Mr. Weyand

170 Chair Jenson

180 Mr. Weyand Introduces Memorandum from Department of Administrative

Services dated February 26, 2007 (Exhibit 2).

207 Sen. Johnson

226 Chair Jenson

265 Gail Achterman, Presents overview on Oregon Explorer (Exhibits 3 and 4).

Director, Institute for
Natural Resources

365 Sen. Johnson
400 Ms. Achterman
TAPE 43A
000 Ms. Achterman Continues her presentation.

010 Sen. Bates



018
040
054
059
063
095
105
113
116
119
139
155
171
179
182

195
200
210
260
279
330
338

343

439

443
TAPE 42B

000
008

035
055
062
065
075
087
089
092
093

Ms. Achterman
Sen. Bates

Mr. Weyand
Sen. Johnson
Ms. Achterman
Sen. Bates
Ms. Achterman
Sen. Bates

Mr. Weyand
Sen. Whitsett
Ms. Achterman
Sen. Johnson
Chair Jenson
Rep. Edwards
Rep. Galizio
Chair Jenson
Sen. Johnson
Ms. Achterman
Chair Jenson
Sen. Whitsett
Chair Jenson
Mr. Weyand

Chair Jenson

Mr. Weyand
Rep. Beyer
Mr. Weyand

Mr. Weyand
Chair Jenson

Mr. Weyand
Sen. Whitsett
Chair Jenson
Rep. Beyer
Mr. Weyand
Sen. Johnson
Chair Jenson
Sen. Bates
Chair Jenson

Calls a short Recess.
Reopens Work Session.

Continues answering Rep. Beyer’s question.

Adjourns the hearing at 9:50 am.



