JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

February 27, 2007 8:30 a.m.		Hearing Room H-170 Tapes: 42, 43A
Members Present:	Rep. Jenson, Chair Rep. Beyer Rep. C. Edwards Rep. Galizio	Sen. Johnson, Vice-Chair Sen. Bates, Sen. Whitsett
Members Excused:	Rep. Krummel	
Staff Present:	Dallas Weyand, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 5502 Department of Administrative Services - Work Session	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 42A		
003	Chair Jenson	Calls the hearing to order at 8:37 am.
		Opens Work Session on SB 5502 Department of Administrative Services.
010	Dallas Weyand, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	Discuses Memorandum from Department of Administrative Services dated February 14, 2007 (Exhibit 1).
044	Chair Jenson	
049	Mr. Weyand	
075	Sen. Bates	
115	Sen. Johnson	
123	Rep. Beyer	
128	Sen. Johnson	
130	Chair Jenson	
160	Mr. Weyand	
170	Chair Jenson	
180	Mr. Weyand	Introduces Memorandum from Department of Administrative Services dated February 26, 2007 (Exhibit 2).
207	Sen. Johnson	
226	Chair Jenson	
265	Gail Achterman, Director, Institute for Natural Resources	Presents overview on Oregon Explorer (Exhibits 3 and 4).
365	Sen. Johnson	
400	Ms. Achterman	
TAPE 43A		
000	Ms. Achterman	Continues her presentation.
010	Sen. Bates	

018	Ms. Achterman	
040	Sen. Bates	
054	Mr. Weyand	
059	Sen. Johnson	
063	Ms. Achterman	
095	Sen. Bates	
105	Ms. Achterman	
113	Sen. Bates	
116	Mr. Weyand	
119	Sen. Whitsett	
139	Ms. Achterman	
155	Sen. Johnson	
171	Chair Jenson	
179	Rep. Edwards	
182	Rep. Galizio	
	Chair Jenson	
195	Sen. Johnson	
200	Ms. Achterman	
210	Chair Jenson	
260	Sen. Whitsett	
279	Chair Jenson	
330	Mr. Weyand	
338	Chair Jenson	Calls a short Recess.
		Reopens Work Session.
343	Mr. Weyand	
439	Rep. Beyer	
443	Mr. Weyand	
TAPE 42B		
000	Mr. Weyand	Continues answering Rep. Beyer's question.
008	Chair Jenson	
035	Mr. Weyand	
055	Sen. Whitsett	
062	Chair Jenson	
065	Rep. Beyer	
075	Mr. Weyand	
087	Sen. Johnson	
089	Chair Jenson	
092	Sen. Bates	
093	Chair Jenson	Adjourns the hearing at 9:50 am.